
From: Lauri Maloney
To: steph brueggemann; trinahomstad@gmail.com; Maia Aman; joycevolp@hotmail.com; paulsen.susan@gmail.com; DSterling@redrocks.org; stevemaruska@live.com
Subject: Re: Public Art Commission Follow Up Items
Date: Saturday, October 19, 2019 2:25:36 PM
Attachments: image1.png

Hi everyone!!  

I looked for places today for Dancing Moon. I noticed that we have absolutely no Public Art Commission presence in Crystal Valley. So I went to Rhyolite Park. I found 3 possible places there.  See attached images. I focused on high traffic areas that would get a lot of eyes on it. Food for thought. 

Thinking also of our painting of castle Rock, any chance any of the schools would enjoy it...particularly elementary?  Perhaps even the new college campus?

Lauri 

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 18, 2019, at 2:22 PM, steph brueggemann <mbruegge@comcast.net> wrote:
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Welcome to the Public Art Commission Diana!

Maia, the dimensions of The Rock paint-by-number are 4'5" x 6'5".  It was originally going to be 4-1/2' x 6-1/2', but after being painted, the canvas shrank a little bit.  When contacting potential places for displaying, I would just say 4-1/2' x 6-1/2'.

Thank you,

Stephanie

On October 18, 2019 at 6:31 AM Diana Sterling <DSterling@redrocks.org> wrote: 

Thanks everyone for the warm welcome!  I am looking forward to meeting everyone in November.

 

Enjoy your weekend!

 

Diana

 

  

 

 

From: Lauri Maloney <lauri.maloney@centurylink.net> 
Sent: Thursday, October 17, 2019 7:28 PM
To: Trina Homstad <trinahomstad@gmail.com>
Cc: Maia Aman <MAman@crgov.com>; Steve Maruska <stevemaruska@live.com>; Diana Sterling <DSterling@redrocks.org>; Joyce Volp <joycevolp@hotmail.com>; steph brueggemann (mbruegge@comcast.net) <mbruegge@comcast.net>; Susan Paulsen <paulsen.susan@gmail.com>; Caryn
Johnson <CJohnson@crgov.com>; George Teal <George@tealcr.com>; James Townsend <JTownsend@crgov.com>; Jason Bower <JBower@crgov.com>; Jason Gray <JGray@crgov.com>; Jess Loban <JLoban@crgov.com>; Kevin Bracken <KBracken@crgov.com>; Kristen Bowling
<kristen@downtowncastlerock.com>; audrey (audrey@downtowncastlerock.com) <audrey@downtowncastlerock.com>; Kevin Tilson <Kevin@castlerockedc.com>
Subject: Re: Public Art Commission Follow Up Items

 

Great to have you on the commission Diana!!

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 17, 2019, at 2:30 PM, Trina Homstad <trinahomstad@gmail.com> wrote:

Thank you Maia!  Welcome to Diana!!!  See you all soon!

 

Trina

 

Sent from Mail for Windows 10

 

From: Maia Aman
Sent: Thursday, October 17, 2019 1:20 PM
To: Steve Maruska; Diana Sterling; Joyce Volp; lauri.maloney@centurylink.net; steph brueggemann (mbruegge@comcast.net); Susan Paulsen; Trina Homstad
Cc: Caryn Johnson; George Teal; James Townsend; Jason Bower; Jason Gray; Jess Loban; Kevin Bracken; Kristen Bowling; audrey (audrey@downtowncastlerock.com); Kevin Tilson
Subject: Public Art Commission Follow Up Items

 

Hi Everyone,

 

I would first like to formally welcome our newest PAC member – Diana Sterling. Diana was officially appointed at this week’s Town Council meeting and is really looking forwarding to meeting and working with everyone in the near future!

 

I am sending out a follow up to last week’s meeting to remind everyone to brainstorm ideas as to where to relocate Dancing Moon IV. If you have any suggestions, please reply all no later than Wednesday, Nov. 6. Once I have a list of locations, I’ll check in appropriate Town staff so we
can make a final recommendation at the November meeting. I have attached a photo of the sculpture, as well as its location for reference. We will need to relocate this piece due to roundabout construction.

 

Lastly, please read Stephanie’s update (attached) regarding the request to hang the paint-by-numbers of the Rock at the library. Please also reply all to let us know if you have additional suggestions for places to hang this painting by Wednesday, Nov. 6. We can then try to also make a
final recommendation at the November meeting. I have attached a photo of the final painting for reference as well; the painting is 4 feet by 6 feet (Stephanie, please correct me if these dimensions are incorrect and thank you for reaching out to the library!).

 

Thank you! Have a great October.

 

Maia Aman | Administrative Supervisor

Town of Castle Rock | Parks and Recreation Department

Miller Activity Complex at Philip S. Miller Park

1375 W. Plum Creek Parkway | Castle Rock, CO 80109

direct 720.724.2095 | main 720.733.2222 | maman@CRgov.com
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